Township of Hornepayne 68 Front Street P.O. Box 370 Hornepayne, ON P0M 1Z0



Tel: (807) 868-2020 Fax: (807) 868-2787 www.townshipofhornepayne.ca info@hornepayne.ca

Seeking to fill a Vacancy on **Hornepayne Housing Corporation (HHC) Board of Directors**

The Township of Hornepayne is seeking to fill one (1) position on the Board of Directors for the Hornepayne Housing Corporation (HHC).

As a Director, you will play a key role in ensuring the strategic direction of HHC and will work towards finding solutions to Hornepayne's housing issues.

Start of Term: November 15, 2022

Length of Term: 3 years

Applicants to provide the following:

- Letter/Email providing an overview of experience and qualifications relating to the Board of Directors Criteria and Core Competencies (maximum of two pages);
- Why you feel that you would be a good Director for the Hornepayne Housing Corporation and what you can bring to the table.

The deadline for Expressions of Interest is Friday, October 14, 2022, at 2:00 p.m.

Submissions will be reviewed to ensure eligibility, as outlined in the HHC By-Laws and Position Description, and a recommendation will then be presented to Municipal Council for appointment to the Board.

View full details including:

- HHC Board of Directors Position Description
- HHC Vision, Mission and Objectives
- HHC By-laws
- MSC Business Case

on our website at https://www.townshipofhornepayne.ca/living-here/housing/.

Please submit Expressions of Interest to:

Township of Hornepayne 68 Front Street, P.O. Box 370 Hornepayne, ON P0M 1Z0 Email: info@hornepayne.ca